Awd Cat- Award Category Description

egory

A 1M-Std all except SP & SE

Cc 2M-Std SE & NC

E 3M-Mod Road Reg 1-1600cc

G 4M-Mod Road Reg 1601-2000cc

| 5M-Turbo/S'chgd excl SE

8M-MX-5s running Slicks

9M-Non-MX-5s on treaded tyres

S 10M-All visitors

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy
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Car
No.

12
15
14
20

7

5
38
27

30
10
18

2

141
1

9
57
11
16

35
26
50
4
591
167
59
37
17
8
61
13
29
31

6
55
33
19

3

97

48
32
60
66

25
135
34

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day

Monday, February 23, 2009

Driver

William Mewett
Scott Waples
Glenn Thomas
Bryan Shedden
Allan Cruz

Kevin Tuckerman
Steve Morrell
Domenic Mazzei

Geoff Dillenbeck
Robert Pimm
Roger Palfreyman
Howard Fleming

Tony Williams
Lindsay Burke
Bill Rugg
Robert Gage
Keith Monaghan
Ben Stephenson

Andrew lrwin
Mark Hellmund
Phil Ashton
Steve Green
Matt Guyder
Peter Stephens
Robert Guyder
lan Vickers
Matt Gezgin
Peter Feutrill
Paul Byers
Marcus Cheng
Robert Muir
Andrew Lamb

David Hammon
Peter McAulay
Cameron Macarthur
Peter Bickford

Ray Estreich

Peter Browning

Lance McGrath
Kevin Addison
Phil Abraham
Stewart Grigg

lan Seretin
Timothy Holz
Dennis Holland
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Overall Results - Summary

Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1999 Green
Mazda MX-5 2003 Grey
Mazda MX-5 2002 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1995 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2002 Silver

Mazda MX05 2006 Grey
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black
Mazda MX-5 NC 2008 Silver
Mazda MX-5 2007 Dark Grey

Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1993 Red
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red

Mazda MX-5 1999 Gold
Mazda MX-5 2001 Red
Mazda MX-5 2005 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Red
Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2002 Black
Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 1999 Silver
Mazda MX-5 2005 Grey
Mazda MX-5 NC '05 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 2000 Black
Mazda MX-5 1994 White

Mazda MX-5 SE 04 Grey
Mazda MX-5 2002 Black
Mazda MX-5 SE '04 Titanium
Mazda MX-5 2004 Red
Mazda MX-5 2004 Titanium

Mazda MX-5 1991 Fanta

Mazda RX 7 1992 Red
Porsche 911 Black
Lotus Elise 2001 Black
Holden Utility 2001 Blue

Holden Commaodore '0 Red
Mazda MX-5 1999 Gold
Lotus 62 S 1995 Red

Best
Time

6.29
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Place
Overall

21
31
34
36
41
44
51
52

30
37
42
47

10
29
38
40
43
48

16
19

11

12
15
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Awd Cat- Award Category Description

egory
S 10M-All visitors

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy

QOO ~NO UM~

Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

24
81
36
91
21
23
22

Driver

Craig Hasler
Chris Feutrill
David Parnell
Douglas Rugg
Robert Ross
Andrew Boroky
Alan Vuong

Page 2

Car Description

BMW M3 2005 White
Mazda MX-5 2005 Grey
Mini Cooper S 200 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1989 White
VW Polo GTi '06 Red
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red

Best
Time
1:16.11

Place
Overall

17
32
35
45
46
49
50

Printed: 2 Mar 2009 08:38:48



Car

7
8
9
10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34

Driver

Lindsay Burke
Howard Fleming
Ray Estreich

Steve Green

Kevin Tuckerman
David Hammon

Allan Cruz
Peter Feutrill

Bill Rugg
Robert Pimm
Keith Monaghan
William Mewett

Marcus Cheng

Glenn Thomas
Scott Waples

Ben Stephenson
Matt Gezgin
Roger Palfreyman
Peter Bickford

Bryan Shedden
Robert Ross
Alan Vuong
Andrew Boroky
Craig Hasler

lan Seretin

Mark Hellmund
Domenic Mazzei
Michael Law
Robert Muir
Geoff Dillenbeck

Andrew Lamb
Kevin Addison
Cameron Macarthur

Dennis Holland

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:22.41
1:29.29
1:21.13

1:19.58
1:24.20

1:12.64
1:12.22

1:20.88
1:21.80
1:22.42
1:24.65
1:18.14

1:38.47

1:21.47
1:27.15

1:26.00

1:22.21

1:24.93

1:21.71

1:22.08
1:35.01

1:29.62
1:17.08
1:15.92

1:26.44

1:20.90
1:30.20
1:19.56

1:16.46

1:23.87
1:12.56

1:20.64
1:22.26
1:23.09
1:22.63
1:18.80

1:21.09

1:20.11
1:29.04

1:19.67

1:23.29

1:26.19

1:18.67

1:20.35

1:27.30
1:16.21
1:14.17

1:18.66

1:20.68
1:29.09
1:19.57

1:16.19

1:24.63
1:12.63

1:18.01
1:22.53
1:21.48
1:23.24
1:17.40

1:19.24

1:20.10
1:23.54

1:19.28

1:22.66

1:25.69

1:17.91

1:22.00

1:25.61
1:16.24
1:16.24

1:18.63

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Monday, February 23, 2009

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:21.20 1:21.30 1:20.34 1:20.01 1:20.20
1:28.23 1:27.68 1:26.23 1:25.93 1:25.73
1:17.35 1:18.11 1:18.77 1:18.31 1:18.31
1:22.82
1:17.23 1:16.87 1:16.10 1:16.23 1:16.41
1:16.25
1:26.26 1:25.18 1:23.47 1:23.59 1:22.90
1:12.73 1:12.02 1:11.90 1:11.81 1:13.86
1:12.68
1:42.73 1:25.18 1:25.53 1:27.97
1:19.12 1:31.51 1:18.50 1:19.93 1:19.27
1:23.32 1:22.40 1:21.94 1:21.62 1:22.60
1:20.79 1:23.21 1:21.86 1:21.31 1:21.47
1:23.10 1:22.71 1:22.61 1:22.36 1:22.88
1:16.54 1:17.77 1:21.61 1:17.00 1:17.11
1:34.60
1:45.96 1:18.90 1:20.56 1:19.41 1:24.38
1:22.37
1:20.58 1:19.48 1:20.20 1:20.49 1:19.90
1:25.59 2:12.33 1:21.90 1:24.40
1:29.05 1:28.80 1:38.39 1:27.75
1:18.66 1:18.63 1:18.49 1:28.42 1:19.20
1:25.03 1:25.09 1:25.34 1:24.85
1:20.21 1:25.40 1:22.67 1:16.74 1:17.23
1:19.27
1:30.71 1:24.84 1:24.45 1:47.26
1:23.59 1:34.63 1:25.54 1:25.89 1:28.85

1:33.44 1:31.27 1:31.00 1:31.02
1:31.58 1:29.95 1:35.46 1:29.77
1:23.14 1:21.63 1:21.67 1:21.11
1:16.89 1:16.78 1:16.24 1:16.76
1:18.35 1:13.39 1:12.78 1:12.36 1:12.75
1:33.52 1:32.53 1:32.83 1:35.43

1:21.53 1:20.34 1:23.30 1:21.67

1:19.57 1:20.52  1:19.44  1:19.45  1:18.14
1:32.96 1:26.37  1:2521  1:23.82  1:25.10
1:16.10 1:1556  1:15.39  1:1513  1:16.58
1:14.34 1:15.00 1:19.87 1:16.80 1:15.21
1:15.49
1:17.45 1:19.10  1:1821  1:20.78  1:28.29
Page 1

Lap Times - Run 3

1:20.83
1:25.75
1:18.13

1:16.16

1:23.32
1:12.25

1:24.67
1:18.48
1:22.58
1:21.41
1:21.76
1:16.43

1:18.42

1:20.53
1:21.98
1:27.10
1:18.44
1:24.03
1:16.16

1:22.83
1:25.45
1:28.08
1:31.36
1:19.83
1:16.13
1:14.87
1:31.99

1:20.45
1:18.59

1:24.20
1:15.69

1:14.78
1:15.44

1:19.37
1:25.87
1:16.87

1:16.59

1:23.26
1:11.94

1:23.40
1:18.52
1:22.07
1:21.89
1:21.86
1:16.29

1:18.68

1:20.30
1:20.02
1:26.50
1:17.58
1:24.61
1:30.69

1:22.54
1:26.02
1:27.74
1:29.91
1:18.47
1:17.28
1:13.76
1:30.66

1:20.64
1:18.66

1:23.85
1:15.74
1:15.45

1:19.92
1:26.61
1:20.46

1:16.19

1:23.53
1:12.14

1:23.07
1:20.05
1:23.17
1:21.10
1:22.51
1:19.43

1:46.02

1:20.21
1:19.64
1:37.39
1:19.59
1:25.00
1:50.72

1:21.59
1:27.27
1:44.86
1:29.75
1:18.37
1:16.08
1:12.83
1:29.53

1:20.62
1:19.73

1:26.70
1:15.52
1:15.66

1:18.95
1:26.92
1:21.52

1:16.88

1:23.02
1:14.28

1:23.09
1:18.90
1:21.94
1:21.43
1:24.16

1:19.14

1:20.17
1:19.77
1:27.69
1:18.36
1:22.59

1:22.32
1:25.28
1:27.47
1:27.79
1:18.05
1:16.03
1:12.73
1:36.28

1:20.09
1:18.60

1:31.68
1:14.65
1:16.88
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Car

35

36
37

38
48
50
55
57
59

60
61
66

81
91
97
135
141
167

591

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Andrew Irwin

David Parnell
lan Vickers

Steve Morrell
Lance McGrath
Phil Ashton
Peter McAulay
Robert Gage
Robert Guyder

Phil Abraham
Paul Byers
Stewart Grigg

Chris Feutrill
Douglas Rugg
Peter Browning
Timothy Holz
Tony Williams
Peter Stephens

Matt Guyder

Lap Times - Run 1

1:13.47

1:19.08

1:16.69
1:14.49
1:18.85
1:24.42
1:17.84

1:19.59

1:18.07

1:18.17

1:22.61

1:14.18

1:16.70
1:20.93

1:19.06

1:12.26

1:17.76

1:14.77
1:14.42
1:17.35
1:23.38
1:20.62

1:17.82

1:30.92

1:19.21

1:21.42

1:13.17

1:15.23
1:24.94

1:17.61

1:17.27

1:34.49

1:14.28
1:15.91
1:16.69
1:23.17
1:18.37

1:17.85

1:20.78

1:18.38

1:21.30

1:17.05

1:15.04
1:18.16

1:16.44

1:12.40

1:17.25

1:14.53
1:14.49
1:18.97
1:21.13
1:17.18

1:17.02

1:18.06

1:18.67

1:21.71

1:20.43

1:14.60
1:18.73

1:17.66

Overall Results - Details

1:12.43
1:35.10

1:42.49

1:18.22
2:03.71

1:33.11
1:14.21
1:14.30
1:16.01
1:21.60

1:17.51
1:20.54

1:18.17
1:17.93

1:18.12
1:17.07

1:17.82
1:19.09

1:20.12
1:34.44
1:14.43
2:11.85
1:15.38

1:18.43
1:17.50

1:17.17

P

Lap Times - Run 2

1:19.84

1:29.90
1:17.67

1:32.12
1:13.69
1:13.72
1:14.91
1:21.72
1:20.54

1:18.14
1:17.20
1:17.70

1:19.89
1:30.89
1:15.00
1:19.26
1:14.59
1:18.74

1:16.42

age 2

1:14.57

1:26.73
1:18.08

1:30.63
1:13.34
1:13.10
1:14.85
1:21.22
1:17.68

1:16.08

1:18.78

1:17.32

1:19.89
1:29.78
1:13.61
1:16.59
1:14.78
1:18.04

1:16.14

11171

1:26.02
1:19.03

1:31.58
1:13.97
1:13.69
1:15.61
1:21.69
1:17.02

1:16.42

1:19.25

1:17.42

1:19.45
1:27.76
1:48.98
1:18.06
1:15.65
1:17.47

1:16.29

Lap Times - Run 3

1:12.76
1:12.36

1:25.10
1:17.67

1:31.31
1:14.83
1:13.08
1:14.79
1:21.79
1:17.82

1:16.87

1:18.67

1:18.17

1:20.21
1:26.68
1:11.88
1:18.94
1:15.90
1:17.19

1:28.87

1:14.09

1:24.82
1:17.35

1:29.94
1:13.93
1:13.33
1:14.61
1:21.64
1:17.17

1:16.43

1:21.77

1:16.85

1:19.51
1:26.24
1:10.87
1:18.00
1:14.75
1:16.66

1:18.27

1:12.44

1:25.73
1:17.68

1:28.86
1:13.69
1:13.90
1:13.95
1:21.74
1:17.07

1:17.39

1:19.82

1:17.60

1:20.86
1:25.80
1:12.00
1:16.81
1:38.79
1:21.13

1:17.58

1:12.61

1:24.65
1:19.41

1:29.23
1:13.92
1:13.36
1:14.07
1:21.38
1:18.11

1:16.83

1:17.21

1:17.09

1:20.48
1:25.96
1:33.88
1:16.31
1:16.33
1:16.95

1:17.54
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Car

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Driver

Lindsay Burke
Howard Fleming
Ray Estreich
Steve Green
Kevin Tuckerman
David Hammon
Allan Cruz
Peter Feutrill

Bill Rugg
Robert Pimm
Keith Monaghan

William Mewett
Marcus Cheng

Glenn Thomas
Scott Waples
Ben Stephenson
Matt Gezgin
Roger Palfreyman
Peter Bickford
Bryan Shedden
Robert Ross
Alan Vuong
Andrew Boroky
Craig Hasler

lan Seretin

Mark Hellmund

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:19.80

1:27.42

1:18.02

1:17.46

1:16.20

1:22.73

1:12.19

1:25.40

1:18.74

1:21.00

1:19.96

1:40.61

1:30.06
1:18.34

1:20.94

1:21.36

1:26.99

1:17.98

1:21.75

1:20.93

1:23.56

1:24.65

1:26.55

1:31.32

1:19.07

1:15.91

1:13.46

1:18.78

1:23.97

1:21.12

1:16.77

1:22.49

1:11.98

1:25.36

1:17.33

1:20.95

1:21.00

1:23.38

1:17.93
1:18.12

1:20.27

1:18.83

1:26.39

1:18.49

1:22.19

1:18.81

1:22.24

1:25.85

1:27.70

1:28.53

1:18.55

1:15.23

1:12.84

1:19.79

1:24.07

1:20.42

1:18.12

1:22.59

1:12.32

1:25.71

1:18.12

1:20.36

1:22.08

1:23.22

1:20.67
1:18.47

1:22.25

1:18.83

1:25.49

1:21.03

1:23.42

1:19.11

1:25.26

1:28.28

1:26.67

1:28.57

1:17.43

1:16.36

1:12.47

1:19.72

1:24.39

1:18.74

1:17.71

1:22.76

1:12.59

1:25.29

1:17.91

1:20.04

1:21.59

1:24.75

1:18.60
1:19.16

1:20.29

1:19.26

1:25.20

1:18.34

1:23.71

1:18.77

1:22.85

1:27.54

1:45.98

1:27.08

1:18.01

1:15.08

1:12.22

Lap Times - Run 5

1:21.44  1:20.20
1:19.41  1:19.01
1:26.34  1:27.44
1:27.46  1:25.27
1:18.98  1:17.98
1:19.01  1:18.61
1:17.36  1:17.11
1:17.90  1:17.55
1:2594  1:26.67
1:26.64  1:25.05
1:12.75  1:12.23
1:1356  1:12.86
1:24.15  1:23.00
1:23.38  1:22.05
1:18.37  1:17.00
1:17.56  1:17.60
1:2080  1:20.24
1:21.21  1:21.92
1:21.55  1:20.97
1:22.08  1:21.32
1:21.69  1:23.53
1:2355  1:24.11
1:19.05  1:17.56
1:22.78  1:18.59
1:20.64  1:21.32
1:21.04  1:20.66
1:2060  1:19.82
1:19.41  1:21.08
1:2591  1:25.75
1:2524  1:25.05
1:23.93  1:23.76
1:2429  1:2151
1:2325  1:23.32
1:26.91  1:24.92
1:28.04  1:23.29
1:19.35  1:18.53
1:22.91  1:23.07
1:21.98  1:22.12
1:27.94  1:28.72
1:26.31

1:28.25  1:28.38
1:29.82  1:27.71
1:27.93  1:26.58
1:2593  1:25.79
1:18.00  1:17.73
1:17.20  1:16.82
1:1595  1:15.63
1:16.33  1:17.19
1:12.61  1:12.92
1:1362  1:1355

Page 3

Overall Results - Details

1:19.52
1:27.04
1:19.11
1:18.26
1:27.55
1:12.03
1:13.51
1:23.29
1:17.14

1:18.01
1:21.55

1:20.33

1:21.64

1:23.06

1:18.47

1:18.61

1:21.09

1:20.06

1:27.23

1:21.60

1:23.16

1:19.53

1:21.70

1:28.75

1:29.03

1:27.12

1:16.94

1:17.45

1:12.63

1:19.16

1:27.02

1:20.57

1:17.39

1:25.62

1:11.97

1:22.08

1:19.03

1:20.79

1:21.36

1:23.09

1:17.81

1:20.32

1:20.81

1:24.04

1:21.26

1:23.75

1:19.25

1:21.93

1:28.36

1:28.23

1:28.16

1:17.23

1:15.70

1:13.63

Lap Times - Run 6

1:19.57

1:17.84

1:16.22

1:24.03

1:11.06

1:21.90

1:18.65

1:21.34

1:19.96

1:22.00

1:18.53

1:20.03

1:21.18

1:18.03

1:22.00

1:19.19

1:20.82

1:26.54

1:28.04

1:26.57

1:17.84

1:18.99

1:16.14
1:17.53

1:12.78

1:19.03

1:17.92

1:16.43

1:23.48

1:11.64

1:20.68

1:18.41

1:20.84

1:20.62

1:22.25

1:19.16

1:21.17

1:19.75

1:30.71

1:21.23

1:18.18

1:21.29

1:27.83

1:26.77

1:26.31

1:17.08

1:18.27

1:12.07

1:18.22

1:18.13

1:15.86

1:23.61

1:12.04

1:22.16

1:16.89

1:20.71

1:20.54

1:24.27

1:19.68

1:19.78

1:19.87

1:17.44

1:21.51

1:17.24

1:21.13

1:27.25

1:27.39

1:26.26

1:16.11

1:17.85

1:11.95

1:18.72

1:18.04

1:15.71

1:22.87

1:11.89

1:20.86

1:17.10

1:20.36

1:20.16

1:22.42

1:18.73

1:20.66

1:19.61

1:17.29

1:21.49

1:16.82

1:19.93

1:29.81

1:26.67

1:27.72

1:17.25

1:19.77

1:12.15
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Car

27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37
38
48
50
55
57
59
60
61
66
81
91
97

135

141

167

591

Driver

Domenic Mazzei

Michael Law
Robert Muir

Geoff Dillenbeck
Andrew Lamb

Kevin Addison
Cameron Macarthur

Dennis Holland
Andrew Irwin

David Parnell
lan Vickers
Steve Morrell
Lance McGrath
Phil Ashton
Peter McAulay
Robert Gage
Robert Guyder
Phil Abraham
Paul Byers
Stewart Grigg
Chris Feutrill
Douglas Rugg
Peter Browning
Timothy Holz
Tony Williams
Peter Stephens

Matt Guyder

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:29.54

1:20.50

1:19.25

1:22.99

1:14.76
1:14.50

1:16.47
1:12.29

1:23.21

1:17.42

1:29.31

1:14.60

1:14.16

1:14.50

1:22.09

1:18.91

1:16.75

1:39.35

1:17.89

1:22.77

1:26.07

1:11.78

1:10.83

1:20.51

1:16.38

1:17.09

1:19.29

1:29.67

1:20.35

1:18.79

1:21.18

1:14.52
1:16.01

1:21.32
1:12.38

1:23.15

1:17.85

1:28.18

1:13.71

1:13.36

1:14.44

1:21.36

1:18.57

1:17.18

1:34.52

1:16.74

1:24.84

1:24.37

1:10.33

1:15.43

1:15.65

1:16.61

1:16.32

1:28.68

1:20.29

1:17.87

1:20.09

1:14.32
1:15.34

1:15.61
1:20.98

1:22.74

1:18.74

1:27.50

1:13.43

1:13.19

1:14.16

1:21.82

1:36.95

1:17.19

1:30.05

1:17.57

1:21.59

1:23.82

1:12.00

1:35.42

1:15.98

1:16.48

1:17.57

1:32.15

1:20.36

1:19.52

1:25.20

1:17.66
1:15.14

1:16.28
1:22.08

1:22.14

1:17.86

1:26.97

1:12.84

1:13.13

1:14.59

1:21.56

1:16.96

1:16.68

1:16.36

1:25.92

1:23.41

1:11.23

1:16.14

1:42.68

1:18.00

1:16.40

Lap Times - Run 5

1:29.57  1:28.63
1:28.18  1:31.05
1:20.88  1:21.69
1:21.10  1:19.73
1:19.85  1:19.24
1:18.90  1:21.49
1:2553  1:22.84
1:21.45  1:21.82
1:14.11  1:14.24
1:14.43  1:1457
1:12.30  1:14.37
1:1255  1:13.68
1:25.48  1:19.94
1:24.73  1:21.05
1:16.94  1:17.31
1:17.52  1:17.79
1:28.34  1:29.44
1:27.19  1:27.45
1:16.97  1:15.58
1:13.90  1:13.61
1:13.46  1:13.67
1:13.76  1:13.95
1:24.65  1:16.12
1:1499  1:14.81
1:22.72  1:22.10
1:22.14  1:21.98
1:17.28  1:17.00
1:18.88  1:18.67
1:17.81  1:17.42
11712 1:16.74
1:19.47  1:19.97
1:20.88  1:19.07
1:17.81  1:16.93
1:17.35  1:17.62
1:2421  1:22.55
1:20.44  1:20.81
1:2522  1:25.81
1:24.85  1:26.11
1:12.09  1:11.38
1:11.01  1:10.89
1:15.72 1:32.31
1:21.67  1:20.97
1:18.64  1:14.97
1:1559  1:15.14
1:17.89  1:16.89
1:17.14  1:18.42
1:17.20  1:16.57
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1:27.82

1:20.93

1:18.97
1:19.06

1:23.91
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1:13.07

1:16.49

1:21.79

1:17.47

1:29.09

1:14.38

1:14.26

1:14.94

1:22.12

1:18.94

1:16.34

1:19.86

1:16.57

1:20.69

1:24.93

1:10.96

1:11.87

1:17.67

1:14.64

1:16.69

1:15.68

1:27.38

1:19.82

1:18.84

1:21.43

1:14.38

1:12.74

1:21.21

1:17.37

1:28.16

1:13.26

1:13.44

1:15.41

1:21.89

1:20.85

1:17.01

1:18.41

1:16.81

1:20.24

1:25.72

1:10.50

1:17.56

1:15.11

1:17.47

1:16.25

Lap Times - Run 6

1:19.59
1:19.18
1:18.61
1:21.99

1:15.09
1:14.43

1:13.62

1:22.05

1:16.74

1:28.59

1:14.89

1:13.19

1:14.11

1:21.75

1:16.78

1:16.42

1:18.38

1:17.22

1:20.61

1:26.16

1:10.80

1:16.04

1:17.61

1:15.98

1:19.54

1:18.78

1:21.47

1:15.07
1:14.45

1:21.60

1:22.85

1:17.56

1:31.81

1:13.51

1:13.77

1:15.25

1:20.90

1:16.74

1:17.76

1:18.46

1:18.37

1:19.79

1:26.18

1:10.83

1:14.89

1:16.39

1:15.93

1:19.46

1:17.82

1:24.33

1:15.42
1:15.80

1:13.42

1:26.64

1:17.68

1:28.08

1:13.75

1:13.85

1:14.94

1:21.55

1:16.45

1:16.46

1:17.68

1:17.01

1:51.87

1:24.75

1:10.99

1:15.13

1:17.07

1:16.50

1:23.66

1:17.99

1:22.54

1:15.74
1:15.98

1:13.02

1:20.78

1:18.07

1:29.82

1:14.08

1:13.97

1:14.20

1:20.52

1:16.66

1:17.21

1:18.38

1:16.95

1:27.03

1:24.73

1:14.74

1:16.24

1:15.61
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 4 Lap Times - Run 5 Lap Times - Run 6

591 Matt Guyder 1:16.62 1:17.64
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 7 Lap Times - Run 8 Lap Times - Run 9
1 Lindsay Burke 1:19.20 1:18.26 1:18.19 1:17.65
2 Howard Fleming
3 Ray Estreich 1:18.68 1:17.52 1:19.08 1:17.68
4 Steve Green 1:16.26 1:15.90 1:15.74 1:15.58
5 Kevin Tuckerman 1:24.95 1:25.07 1:27.26 1:27.09
6 David Hammon
7 Allan Cruz 1:23.09 1:22.17 1:24.29 1:23.10
8 Peter Feutrill
9 Bill Rugg

10 Robert Pimm 1:20.25 1:20.75 1:21.02 1:21.28
11 Keith Monaghan

12 William Mewett

13 Marcus Cheng 1:20.09 1:17.83 1:18.01 1:17.88
14 Glenn Thomas 1:20.22 1:20.18 1:20.47 1:20.75
15 Scott Waples 1:19.97 1:21.63 1:20.51 1:22.90
16 Ben Stephenson

17 Matt Gezgin 1:19.14 1:17.87 1:16.85 1:17.49
18 Roger Palfreyman 1:25.90 1:26.01 1:28.12

19 Peter Bickford

20 Bryan Shedden 1:22.00 1:21.34 1:22.73 1:22.27
21 Robert Ross

22 Alan Vuong

23 Andrew Boroky 1:26.44 1:25.97 1:26.89 1:26.76
24 Craig Hasler 1:18.48 1:17.01 1:23.89 1:17.37
25 lan Seretin

26 Mark Hellmund 1:12.56 1:11.94 1:12.38 1:11.86
27 Domenic Mazzei

28 Michael Law

29 Robert Muir

30 Geoff Dillenbeck

31 Andrew Lamb

32 Kevin Addison

33 Cameron Macarthur

34 Dennis Holland

35 Andrew Irwin 1:12.65 1:31.57 1:17.89 1:13.90
36 David Parnell 1.21.27 1:19.80 1:21.20 1:20.24
37 lan Vickers 1:27.40 1:18.04 1:17.55 1:17.95
38 Steve Morrell

48 Lance McGrath 1:13.98 1:13.51 1:14.93 1:16.12
50 Phil Ashton 1:12.84 1:12.96 1:12.63 1:13.99
55 Peter McAulay 1:14.74 1:13.81 1:18.82 1:14.67
57 Robert Gage 1:23.30 1:21.51 1:20.90 1:22.29
59 Robert Guyder 1:16.72 1:17.88 1:18.23 1:18.98
60 Phil Abraham 1:16.81 1:16.35 1:16.50 1:17.63
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Car

61
66

81
91
97
135
141
167
591

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Paul Byers
Stewart Grigg

Chris Feutrill
Douglas Rugg
Peter Browning
Timothy Holz
Tony Williams
Peter Stephens
Matt Guyder

Lap Times - Run 7

1:18.09

1:17.40
1:22.58

1:11.46
1:16.19
1:15.99

1:15.76

1:17.58

1:16.87
1:21.22

1:10.45
1:15.72
1:15.24

1:15.61

1:17.10
1:16.42

1:11.17
1:20.60
1:15.49

1:15.75

1:17.37
1:16.20

1:34.94
1:14.46

1:16.34

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 8
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Lap Times - Run 9
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